August 4th, 2010 Junya Suzuki President and CEO, Representative Director of the Board Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. Exchanges Listed: Tokyo, Osaka Stock Exchanges, First Section 7915 Contact: Masaru Takahashi Executive Vice President, Administration, Member of the Board T +81 75 811 8111

## Notice concerning shutdown at a sub-subsidiary company

Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. announced the following shutdown of operations at Nissha Korea High Precision Plastics Inc., its sub-subsidiary company, from August onwards.

1. Reasons for the shutdown

Nissha Korea High Precision Plastics Inc. is responsible for the manufacture of IMD injection molding products in South Korea. The decision has been made to shut down operations from August onwards in the wake of a decline in the IMD business for mobile phones in South Korea and the increasing difficulty in foreseeing a recovery in demand going forward.

## 2. Outline of Nissha Korea High Precision Plastics Inc.

Corporate name	Nissha Korea High Precision Plastics Inc.
Location of Head Office	Cheonan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
Name of representative	Hidefumi Yamamura
Business description	Injection molding and processing of plastic products
Foundation date	April 26, 2006
Capital	6.5 billion won
Shareholder	100% owned by Nissha Korea Inc. (Nissha Korea Inc. is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Nissha Printing Co., Ltd.)

3. Future plans

Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. is advancing preparations for withdrawal and liquidation.



## 4. Future outlook

The impact on the firm's performance for this term will be minimal.

Note: This is an English translation from the original release in Japanese.

[Inquiries about this release] Corporate Communications Nissha Printing Co., Ltd. e-mail: <u>pr@nissha.co.jp</u>